
Maine Coalition to End Domestic Violence

School-Based Advocates 


Abused Women's Advocacy Project 
Androscoggin, Franklin, & Oxford 

Phone 795-6744 PO Box 713, Auburn, ME 04210 Fax 795-6814 
www.awap.org 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Diane Gallagher dgallagh@awap.org 364-9908 

Barrett Wilkinson barrettw@awap.org 20 

Battered Women's Project 
Aroostook 

Phone 764-2977 421 Main St., Suite 2, Presque Isle, ME 04769 Fax 764-8631 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Courtney Chasse courtneychassebwp@hotmail.com 834-7395 

Christy Dingee cedingeebwp@hotmail.com 498-6146 

Leslie Gervais lgervaisbwp@hotmail.com 532-4004 

Jackie Tompkins jtompkinsbwp@hotmail.com 532-4004 

Caring Unlimited 
York 

Phone 490-3227 PO Box 590, Sanford, ME 04073 
www.caring-unlimited.org 

Fax 490-2186 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Jennifer Clapp jenniferc@caring-unlimited.org 10 

Katie Kondrat kkondrat@caring-unlimited.org 11 

Family Crisis Services 
Cumberland & Sagadahoc 

Phone 767-4952 PO Box 704,  Portland, ME 04104 
www.familycrisis.org 

Fax 767-8109 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Amy Adams amy_a@familycrisis.org 10 

Jill Barkley jill_b@familycrisis.org 10 

Jenna Chandler- Ward jenna_c@familycrisis.org 11 

Matthew Perry matthew_p@familycrisis.org 11 
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Family Violence Project 
Kennebec & Somerset 

Phone 623-7252 PO Box 304, Augusta, 04332 Fax 621-6372 
www.familyviolenceproject.org 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Cara Armstrong caraa@familyviolenceproject.org 474-8860 

Nan Bell nanb@familyviolenceproject.org 30 

Lynne Dailey lynned@familyviolenceproject.org 465-4442 

New Hope For Women 
Knox, Lincoln & Waldo 

Phone 594-2128 PO Box A, Rockland, ME 04841 Fax 594-0811 
www.newhopeforwomen.org 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Angel Lorom alorom@newhopeforwomen.org 19 

Natasha Plaisted nplaisted@newhopeforwomen.org 14 

Marsha Sloan msloan@newhopeforwomen.org 4 338-9975 

Spruce Run 
Penobscot 

Phone 945-5102 PO Box 653, Bangor, ME 04402 Fax 990-4252 
www.sprucerun.net 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Amanda Cost acost@sprucerun.net 28 

Joy Walters jwalters@sprucerun.net 23 

Maine Coalition to End Domestic Violence 
Statewide 

Phone 941-1194 170 Park St., Bangor, ME 04401 Fax 941-2327 
www.mcedv.org 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Nicky Blanchard nicky@mcedv.org 12 

The Next Step 
Hancock & Washington 

Phone 667-0176 PO Box 1465, Ellsworth, ME 04605 Fax 667-0176 
www.nextstepdvproject.org 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Kimberly Berry kberry@nextstepdvproject.org 255-4934 

Leslie Linder llinder@nextstepdvproject.org 

Womancare 
Piscataquis 

Phone 564-8165 PO Box 192, Dover-Foxcroft, ME 04426 Fax 564-8165 
www.wmncare.org 

First Name Last Name Email Ext. Alt. Phone 

Angie Alfonso angie@wmncare.org 

Kathy Dixon-Wallace kathy@wmncare.org 
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